#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
September 25, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM

2. ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

S. FINANCE

51 Cheque Listing

5.2 Authorized Attendance - Town of Ste. Anne Intermunicipal Meeting

5.2.1 Authorized Attendance - Rural Manitoba Economic Development Engagement Event
6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Age Friendly Manitoba - September 12, 2024 - Councillor Normandeau

6.2 Emergency Measures Exercise - September 16, 2024

6.3 Library Regionalization Meeting - September 18, 2024 - Councillor Waczko

6.4 Villa Youville - Strategic Planning Meeting - September 20, 2024 - Reeve Pelletier
6.5 Rural Manitoba Economic Development - Connection Zone event - Councillor Eros and Councillor Stolwyk
7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting - September 17, 2024

9.1.1 Committee Member Appointments (External Organizations)

10. DELEGATION(S)

10.1 7:30 pm - Delegation - By-law Enforcement Appeal

1. HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

111 Variation Order #18-24 - Subdivision #4175-24-8935 - Bulk Requirements - Joanne Bremaud
11.2 Conditional Use #18-24 - Existing Detached Secondary Suite - Jennifer Schappert
11.3 Conditional Use #10-24 & Variation Order #17-24 - TRC 12-106 - Manova (2012) Ltd
12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

13. BY-LAWS

13.1 Speed By-law #2023-18 - Additions to Schedule A

14. NEW BUSINESS



14.1
14.2
14.2.1
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
17.

18.

Remembrance Day Ceremony
Rain Event Recap Discussion

Public Works - Equipment Purchase

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Development Agreement - Subdivision #4175-23-8808

Appeal Request - Consideration of Requests Related to Building Permit #106-24
Notice of Public Hearing - RM of La Broquerie

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Steinbach Online - Various Articles

Manitoba Lung Association - Various Communications

MB Association of Watershed Districts

IN CAMERA - NONE
ADJOURNMENT



