

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

September 25, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Authorized Attendance - Town of Ste. Anne Intermunicipal Meeting
5.2.1	Authorized Attendance - Rural Manitoba Economic Development Engagement Event
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Age Friendly Manitoba - September 12, 2024 - Councillor Normandeau
6.2	Emergency Measures Exercise - September 16, 2024
6.3	Library Regionalization Meeting - September 18, 2024 - Councillor Waczko
6.4	Villa Youville - Strategic Planning Meeting - September 20, 2024 - Reeve Pelletier
6.5	Rural Manitoba Economic Development - Connection Zone event - Councillor Eros and Councillor Stolwyk
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - September 17, 2024
9.1.1	Committee Member Appointments (External Organizations)
10.	DELEGATION(S)
10.1	7:30 pm - Delegation - By-law Enforcement Appeal
11.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11.1	Variation Order #18-24 - Subdivision #4175-24-8935 - Bulk Requirements - Joanne Bremaud
11.2	Conditional Use #18-24 - Existing Detached Secondary Suite - Jennifer Schappert
11.3	Conditional Use #10-24 & Variation Order #17-24 - TRC 12-106 - Manova (2012) Ltd
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	Speed By-law #2023-18 - Additions to Schedule A
14.	NEW BUSINESS

14.1	Remembrance Day Ceremony
14.2	Rain Event Recap Discussion
14.2.1	Public Works - Equipment Purchase
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Development Agreement - Subdivision #4175-23-8808
15.2	Appeal Request - Consideration of Requests Related to Building Permit #106-24
15.3	Notice of Public Hearing - RM of La Broquerie
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Steinbach Online - Various Articles
16.4	Manitoba Lung Association - Various Communications
16.5	MB Association of Watershed Districts
17.	IN CAMERA - NONE
18.	ADJOURNMENT